

AMENDMENT

#1

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE  
TO: HCR 9

BY REPRESENTATIVE TUCK

Page 2, line 11:

Delete "four"

Insert "six"

Delete "two"

Insert "three"

Page 2, line 12:

Delete "two"

Insert "three"

Page 2, following line 13:

Insert a new resolution section to read:

**"FURTHER RESOLVED** that at least one of the three senators appointed to the Alaska Working Group on Interstate Energy Production shall be a member of the largest minority caucus in the Senate, and at least one of the three representatives appointed to the Alaska Working Group on Interstate Energy Production shall be a member of the largest minority caucus in the House of Representatives; and be it"